		56 11 1555	
FORM PTO-1594	1,200.15	08-11-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	TRADE		, grent glid Hademark Omfa
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	; *		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trade	101113529	al documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	40	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sarcos, Inc. MFD 99		Name: Sarcos L.C.	
,	2-6-11	A. A. A. Addison	
•	8	Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 360	Wakara Way
☐ Individual(s)	Association		
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Salt Lake o	ity State: UT ZIP: 84108
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizen	ship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Association	
		·	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Comoration-State	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Other Limited	liability company
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Unitèd States, a domestic representative
Other		designation is attached:	☐ Yes ☐ No
- " - Tuly 26 1000		(Designations must be a separat Additional name(s) & address(es	
Execution Date: July 26, 1	<i>333</i>	MUGIOURISE HISETRA(S) OL BIOURIESS(ES	galacieur Cres Cres
4. Application number(s) or registra	tion number(s):		
		B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/499,596 75/499,567			
	499,565		
75/499,955	1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		•
75/499,563	Additional numbers at	inched? 🗍 Vee - 🕅 No	
75/499,568 Additional numbers attached? No No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 7			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	7
Name: Peter M. de Jo	onge		
Later and Addresses		7 Total ton (27 CER 3 41	<u>\$ 280.00</u>
Internal Address:		7. Total 166 (57 OF 17 5.4)	
		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
	1.01.0		8
Street Address: P.O. Box 1219		8. Deposit account numb	_
		20-0100 (De g i	
		66	this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Sandy S	late: <u>UT</u> ZIP: <u>84091-</u>		this page it paying by deposit accounty
Refund Ref: 00000033480			
Refund Ref: 08/10/1999 MTHAI1 0000083480			
9. Sinterment-and-signature \$90.00 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctand any attached copy is a true copy			
Voughn U North	1/20.00	10/1999	## ()./30 1999

Total number of Bages 2011 pties 19 Williams Williams

Signature

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SARCOS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), being a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah and having a principal place of business at 360 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"):

"TRIAST"

Serial No.: 75/499,596 Filed: June 10, 1998

"BIAST"

Serial No.: 75/478,669 Filed: May 4, 1998

"ZINGERMANIA"

Serial No.: 75/499,955 Filed: June 10, 1998

"HYDROWAVE"

Serial No.: 75/499,563 Filed: June 10, 1998

"HYDROBOT"

Serial No.: 75/499,568 Filed: June 10, 1998

"HYDROBOTICS"

Serial No.: 75/499,567 Filed: June 10, 1998

"ZINGERCOM"

Serial No.: 75/499,565 Filed: June 10, 1998

(hereinafter referred to as the "applications"); and

WHEREAS, Sarcos L.C., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a principal business office at 360 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks held by Sarcos, Inc., and the above-identified applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest which it may hold in and to the Marks, the above-identified applications, and any registrations issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Marks to the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the entire interest of said Marks, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of the ASSIGNOR.

DATED this 26th day of July, 1999.

Sarcos, Inc.

By: Stephen C. Jacobsen

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF Utah COUNTY OF Shet Saho)

On this 26 th day of July, 1999, before me personally appeared cohsen known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so, for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC LUCY ANN LEEK 8180 South 700 East Sandy, Utah 84070 My Commission Expires June 16, 2002 STATE OF UTAH

ane 16 2002

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 001941 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 08/06/1999